

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3914/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in SBCRP No.171/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.A.Rana,Adv.
Mr.M.L.Patodi, Adv.
Mrs.Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.
for M/S Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing Official Translation is
allowed.

Notice.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master